



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

between

Women's College, Tinsukia-786125, Assam

and

College of Teachers Education, Tinsukia-786125, Assam

1. Parties

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into by the Women's College, Tinsukia, Assam (Party-1) and the College of Teachers Education, Tinsukia, Assam (Party-2)

2. Purpose:

Women's College, Tinsukia, since its inception in 1966 has been rendering its unstinted services towards women empowerment in this region. Students from Assam, Arunachal Pradesh and Nagaland have been availing its quality education since last six decades. The Education department of the college is one of the premier departments of the institution that has created a niche for itself through its consistently enviable academic performances. Apart from its normal academic program, it has also been running a certificate course in Primary & Pre-primary Teachers' Training.

The College of Teachers' Education, Tinsukia is a reputed institution that is affiliated to the Dibrugarh University, Assam. Since its inception, it has been offering B. Ed program to aspirants from this region. Quality education, good academic results and dynamic administration have been its key features.

It is strongly believed that a formal association with this reputed institution will be mutually beneficial for both of us. It will provide both of us a bigger platform to expand our wings to strive for greater heights in academic domain.

3. Scopes:

Governing Body Callen

Page 1 of 3

Dr. Rajib Bordons
Principal
Women's College, Tinsukia





This MoU is a statement of understanding and is not intended to create binding or legal obligations on either party. This MoU will enable the two signing agencies/ parties to:

- Exchange Academic resources/ faculties (experts) between the two parties (as guest lecturers/ Visiting Professors).
- Party-1 will outsource Resource persons and Technical staff from Party-2 for smooth running of its Certificate courses.
- Party-2 will allow entry to the students and teachers of party-1 to visit its facilities for Experiential Learning, Practice Teaching etc.
- Party-2 will be allowed excess by Party-1 to its Library resources, ICT infrastructure etc.

4. Funding

Normally programs will be conducted without any financial liabilities. However both parties will bear the necessary expenses on mutual understanding in the event of any such requirements.

5. Duration

This MOU is at will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from the two Institutions (Parties). This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the two parties and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from two parties this MOU shall end at the completion of one year from the date of signing of the same.

6. Contact Information

i. Partner name:

Women's College, Tinsukia

Partner representative:

Dr. Rajib Bordoloi

Position:

Principal

Address:

Durgabari, P.O. Tinsukia-786125, Assam

Phone:

8721877856

Page 2 of 3

Specretary

College of Teacher Education

Tinsukia

Dr. Rajib Bordoloi Principal Women's College, Tinsukia





E-mail:

wcttsk@gmail.com

ii.

Partner name:

College of Teachers' Education, Tinsukia, Assam

Partner representative:

Ms. Kaberi Shantana Das

Position:

Secretary

Address:

Dohutia Chuck, P.O. Tinsukia-786125, Assam

Phone:

E-mail:

cte.tinsukia@gmail.com

Date:

(signature)

Name: Ms. Kaberi Shantana Das

(Organization, Seal)

Date:

Name: Dr. Rajib Bordoloi

Dr. Rajib Bordoloi Principal

(Organization, Seals) College, Tinsukia

Witness:

Full Name

Date

1.

Dr. Bushel shandres ban. Bibak Tocha

2.